Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

TRADEMARKS ONLY

9492133206 P.02

▼

14733-035-1

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(les): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Conexant Systems, Inc. 4311 Jamborce Road Newport Beach, CA 92660 | Name: <u>Trans-Tech, Inc.</u> Internal Address: |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☒ Other Release and Reconveyance /Security Interest Execution Date: March 7, 2003 | Street Address: _5520 Adamstown Road City: _Adamstown State: _MD ZIP: _21710 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | J |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| ATTACHED SCHEDULE A | ATTACHED SCHEDULE A |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🖾 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 □ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5221 California Avenue | |
| Street Address: 5221 California Avenue City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 | 8. Deposit account number: 502430 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description: | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 29, 2003 |
| Stephen Warhola-Reg. No. 43,237 Name of Person Signing | - |
| 700044817 Total number of pages including | |

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0610

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

| Grantor | Description | <u> </u> | |
|------------------|------------------|------------------|--|
| <u>Oranior</u> | <u>Sessipion</u> | Registration No. | |
| Trans-Tech, Inc. | TRANS-TECH | US 1,123,175 | |
| Trans-Tech, Inc. | TRANS-TECH | US 887,644 | |
| Trans-Tech, Inc. | TRANS-TECH | US 2,555,603 | |

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Conexant Systems, Inc., with principal offices at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Conexant") to Trans-Tech, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 5520 Adamstown Road, Adamstown, MD 21710.

WHEREAS, Conexant is the holder of security interests in the Trademark Registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to the Financing Agreement among Alpha Industries, Inc., certain of its subsidiaries and Conexant, dated as of June 25, 2002 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), which security interests were recorded on September 16, 2002 at Reel 002584 Frame 0423.

NOW, THEREFORE, Conexant hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the grant of security interest recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein, (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by such Grantor under the Financing Agreement.

EXECUTED at NEWPOR Food this 7 day of _

2003.

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: S.V.P & General Con

| | | ss.: |
|------------------|---|------|
| COUNTY OF OVANCE |) | |

| On this day of WQVch, 3003, before | me personally came | |
|---|------------------------------|--------|
| RONIS O'KEILU who, being by me duly sworn | , did state as follows: that | [k]he |
| is V.P. & C. / of Conexant Systems, Inc., that | | |
| the foregoing Release on behalf of said corporation and t | that [s]he did so by author | ity of |
| the Board of Directors of said corporation. | \sim | |

Notary Public

TOBLIMATSHALL
Commission (1.1720787)
Notaty Poblic Couldering
Ordings Source
(by Commission) 1/2727

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Department 927, Mall Code 41-1C 5221 California Avenue Irvine, CA 92612

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

From:

Sharley Torri

Location: USPTO

Location: Intellectual Property -Irvine

D/927, 41-1C

Fax:

703-306-5995

Fax:

949-231-3206

Phone:

703-

Phone:

949-231-3204

Pages:

6 (including fax cover)

Date:

September 19, 2003

FIRST OF 4 FAXES FOR RECORDATION: 2 FOR TRADEMARKS AND 2 FOR PATENTS.

Thank you for your assistance in these matters.

Sharley Torri IP Paralegal Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the Legal Department of Skyworks Solutions, Inc. intended only for the use of the individual or entity named in this transmission sheet. Any unintended recipient is hereby notified that the information is privileged and confidential, and any disclosure, reproduction, use, or distribution of this information is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or the employee or agent responsible for delivery), please notify us by telephone immediately to arrange for the retrieval of the transmitted documents at no cost to you.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/19/2003 REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0614